Piston Valves
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Energy Conservation    Environment    Process Efficiency| | www.forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall Forbes Marshall Arca Forbes Marshall Codel Krohne Marshall Spirax Marshall Forbes Vyncke
Table of Contents
What’s Inside
1.1 Description
1.2 Size & pipe connection
1.3 Limiting conditions
1.4 Installing the valve
1.5 Operation
1.6 Safety information
1.7 Maintenance
1.8 How to use extracting tool
1.9 How to use inserting tool
2.0 How to order spares
PISTON VALVES
1.1 Description :
Piston valves provide perfect tightness and durable
stability on different mediums such as
steam, superheated steam, heat transfer fluid,
alkalies etc.
1.2 Size and Pipe Connections :
Screwed BSPT/NPT ends.
Socket weld ends.
50NB/65NB/80NB/100NB/125NB/150NB/200NB
(2”,2½”,3”, 4”,5”,6”,8”)
Flange type : ANSI 150
Flange type : ANSI 300
Limiting Conditions as per IBR norms :
For 15,20,25 & 40NB (½”,¾”,1”,1½) socket weld
ends.
Maximum operating pressure : 78 bar g
(1131.29 psig)
Maximum operating temperature : 425 C (797ºF)
Maximum hydraulic test pressure :156 bar g
(2262.58 psig)
For  15,20,& 25NB (½”,¾”,1”) screwed ends.
Maximum operating pressure : 78 bar g
(1131.29 psig)
Maximum operating temperature : 425 C (797ºF)
Maximum hydraulic test pressure : 156 bar g
(2262.58 psig)
For 32 - 40 NB (1¼,1½) screwed ends.
Maximum operating pressure : 41.5 bar g
(601.90 psig)
Maximum operating temperature : 425 C (797ºF)
Maximum hydraulic test pressure : 83 bar g
(1203.81 psig)
1.3 Limiting Conditions :
For 50NB/65NB/80NB/100NB/125NB/150NB/200NB
(2”,2½”,3”, 4”,5”,6”,8”)
Body design conditions : ANSI 300 Flanged ends
Maximum allowable pressure : 51 bar g (739.69 psig)
@ 38 C (100.4ºF)
Maximum operating Pressure : 41.5 bar g
(601.90 psig) @ 253 C (487.4ºF)
PISTON VALVES
Maximum operating temperature : 425 C @
28.8 bar g (417.70 psig)
Maximum  hydraulic test Pressure: 83  bar g
(1203.81 psig)
Body design conditions : ANSI 150 Flanged ends
Maximum allowable pressure   : 19.6 bar g
(284.27 psig) @ 38 C (100.4ºF)
Maximum operating Pressure : 14 bar g (203.05 psig)
@ 197 C (386.6ºF)
Maximum operating temperature : 425 C (797ºF)
@ 5.5 bar g (79.77 psig)
Maximum hydraulic test Pressure :  28  bar g
(406.1 psig)
Operating Range : 50-200 NB (2” to 8”)
(797ºF)